DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Thursday, October 10, 2019	10:00 AM

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2019-4390 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the September 26, 2019 Planning, Economic Development,

and Community Services Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

Sugar Creek: Budget, Fees, Rentals, and Appointments

Zonolite Park Master Plan

III. AGENDA ITEMS

New Agenda Items:

2019-4295	Commission District(s): 4 & 7 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 1054 Evans Lane, Stone Mountain, GA 30083.
2019-4296	Commission District(s): 4 & 7 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 1057 4th Street, Stone Mountain, GA 30083.
2019-4297	Commission District(s): 1 & 7 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 4467 Lawrenceville Highway, Tucker, GA 30084.
2019-4298	Commission District(s): 1 & 7 A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 4001 Presidential Parkway Unit 102, Atlanta, GA 30340.

2019-4218 Commission District(s): ALL

REN - Neighborhood Stabilization Program One (NSP1) and Program Three (NSP3)(Annual Contract - 1st Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1124701 for use by the Department of Community Development (CD). This contract consists of acquiring, rehabilitating and selling DeKalb residential properties. Awarded to Synergy Real Estate Developers, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$4,000,000.00.

2019-4245 Commission District(s): All

REN- Poured-In- Place Installation and Repair Services (Annual Contract 1st Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1138579 for use by Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). This contract consists of provision of poured-in-place (PIP or PNP) surfacing for playgrounds throughout the County Parks. Awarded to Playworx Playsets. Amount Not To Exceed: \$50,000.00.

Meeting Ended	At:	

Barbara Sanders-Norwood, CCC, CMC